

KEN-CARYL RANCH

Wednesday, Jan. 1 All Day Ranch House and Community Center Closed

**Thursday, Jan. 2** 10:15 a.m. Family Story Time Ranch House

**Tuesday, Jan. 7** 6 p.m. MA/MD Joint Study Session Ranch House

Wednesday, Jan. 8 1 p.m. Historical Society Ranch House

**Thursday, Jan. 9** 7:30 a.m. Architectural Committee Ranch House

**Thursday, Jan. 9** 10:15 a.m. Family Story Time Ranch House

Wednesday, Jan. 15 4:30 p.m. Covenant Committee Ranch House

**Thursday, Jan. 16** 10:15 a.m. Family Story Time Ranch House

**Tuesday, Jan. 21** 6 p.m. MA Board Meeting Ranch House

Wednesday, Jan. 22 7 p.m. Open Space Committee Dakota Lodge

## Ken-Caryl Ranch e-News Dec. 30, 2019

The Ken-Caryl Ranch e-News is emailed to subscribers every Monday (Tuesday if Monday is a holiday). To submit an item for the e-News, contact Kristen Peterka at <u>kristenp@kcranch.org</u> or 303-979-1876, ext. 109.

## **Trash Service Delay**

Waste Connections will follow a modified trash schedule over the holidays.



- Monday, Dec. 30: Collection Normal
- Tuesday, Dec. 31: Collection Normal
- Wednesday, Jan.1: Collection Rescheduled to Thursday Pick-up
- Thursday, Jan. 2: Collection Rescheduled to Friday Pick-up



### **Ranch House Consolidates Offices**

Beginning Jan. 6, all Ranch House services including facility rentals, program registration, and open space bracelets will be available at the administrative side of the building. The recreation entrance will serve youth programming only and will include a new security system for increased safety. All public access to the Ranch House will now be on the administration end of the building to improve efficiency and provide better customer service.

#### Ranch House Office Changes

**Thursday, Jan. 23** 7:30 a.m. Architectural Committee Ranch House

**Thursday, Jan. 23** 10:15 a.m. Family Story Time Ranch House

**Tuesday, Jan. 28** 6 p.m. MD Board Meeting Ranch House

**Tuesday, Jan. 28** 7 p.m. Brannon Gearhart Task Force Dakota Lodge

**Thursday, Jan. 30** 10:15 a.m. Family Story Time Ranch House

**Tuesday, Feb. 4** 6 p.m. MA/MD Joint Study Session Ranch House

Thursday, Feb. 6 10:15 a.m. Family Story Time Ranch House

Dates and times are subject to change. Please see the <u>Online Calendar</u> for the most current information.

## **Helpful Links**

- <u>Master Association</u>
  <u>Board Meeting</u>
  <u>Agendas and Minutes</u>
- <u>Master Association</u>
  <u>Board Contact Info</u>
- <u>Metropolitan District</u>
  <u>Board Meeting</u>
  <u>Agendas and Minutes</u>
- <u>Metropolitan District</u>
  <u>Board Contact Info</u>
- <u>Committee & Task</u>
  <u>Force Agendas &</u>
  <u>Minutes</u>
- <u>Register for Classes</u>
- Home Improvements



## Facility Holiday Hours

Ranch House Dec. 31: Closing at 3 p.m. Jan. 1: Closed

See the links below for holiday schedules for the Community Center and Fitness Classes.

#### Community Center Holiday Hours

Ioliday Fitness Schedule

# Backcountry Skills in the Front Range

KC Nature presents a new, immersive wilderness skills enrichment program for 6th-8th grade students.

Dates: Tuesdays, Jan. 21 - April 7 Time: 6-8 p.m. Location: Dakota Lodge Fee: Resident: \$220, Non-Res: \$264



**Register Now** 



## Introduction to Knitting

Knitting is for everyone! No previous experience is required.

Learn the basics of knitting and take advantage of its stressrelieving properties. Keep or gift the fun projects that you create! A starter kit and yarn can be purchased from the instructor.

Dates: Tuesdays, Jan. 7 - Feb. 11 Time: 9:15 a.m. – 12:15 p.m. Location: Ranch House Fee: Resident: \$115, Non-Res: \$138

**Register Now** 

#### <u>KC Fitness Center</u>

Ranch House, 7676 S. Continental Divide Rd. Littleton, CO 80127 Recreation 303-979-4070, Administration 303-979-1876 Community Center, 1 Club Dr. Littleton, CO 80127, 303-979-2233 Dakota Lodge, 14422 W. Ken-Caryl Ave. Littleton CO 80127, 303-979-4070, ext. 106 Equestrian Center, 303-979-4500 Park Rangers, 303-979-1876, ext. 170

email marketing by Boomerang Marketing

Subscribeto our email list.